
NAMWOLF'S RETAIL, RESTAURANT AND HOSPITALITY PRACTICE AREA COMMITTEE 

Companies in the Retail, Restaurant and Hospitality industries have long recognized the value of adhering 

to a policy of diversity and inclusion in all aspects of their business because their stakeholders -- 

customers, suppliers, investors and regulators – expect nothing less.  The Retail, Restaurant and 

Hospitality (“RRH”) Practice Area Committee of NAMWOLF offers clients in these industries a one-stop 

shop for identifying some of the most knowledgeable lawyers practicing in this arena with the added 

benefit of identifying those lawyers within minority and women owned firms.   

Members of the RRH PAC specialize in representing clients with a particular focus on the issues unique to 

these industries.  Our firms have considerable experience representing clients in a wide array of matters 

including: 

•        Health and safety issues at RRH facilities, including advising on risk management 
and defending against personal injury and property claims; 
•        Real estate transactions including leasing, zoning and local compliance 
•   Food and beverage issues including licensing, food safety, product manufacturing and 
distribution; 
•        Labor and Employment issues including workers’ compensation, wage and hour, 
immigration, discrimination, employee benefits and workplace safety; 
•        Intellectual Property issues including copyright and trademark protection and 
infringement matters; 
•        New Media and technology matters including licensing, fair trade regulation, and 
web-based transactions; and 
•        Commercial Litigation and customer litigation including pursuing and defending 
claims against suppliers, defending fair credit and other consumer actions. 

About NAMWOLF 

Founded in 2001, NAMWOLF is a non-profit trade association serving those public entities interested in 

diversifying their outside law firm portfolios. Available data strongly suggest that the most effective way for 

corporations to proliferate diversity in the legal profession is to retain minority and women owned law firms. 

For more than a decade, NAMWOLF has been successfully providing corporations with unique access to an 

exclusive group of carefully vetted minority and women owned law firms. In turn, NAMWOLF Law Firms provide 

their clients with superior work product, long lasting relationships and valuable strategic alliances.  

Retail, Restaurant and Hospitality PAC Chairs: 
Valerie Theng Matherne, Esq.   |   Courington, Kiefer & Sommers, LLC 
Email:  vmatherne@courington-law.com  |  Telephone:  504.524.5510 
 
Francine Friedman Griesing, Esq.   |   Griesing Law, LLC 

 Email:  fgriesing@griesinglaw.com   |   Telephone:  215.618.3721      
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Retail, Restaurant and Hospitality Practice Area Committee 

FIRM CONTACT LOCATIONS 

Boggs, Avellino, Lach & Boggs, LLC 
www.balblawyers.com 

Beth Boggs 
bboggs@@balblawyers.com 

St. Louis, MO 

Brown Hutchinson, LLP 
www.brownhutchinson.com 

T. Andrew Brown 
abrown@brownhutchinson.com 

Rochester, NY 
Buffalo, NY 

Courington, Kiefer & Sommers, LLC 
www.courington-law.com 

Valerie Theng Matherne 
vmatherne@courington-law.com 

New Orleans, LA 
Diamondhead, MS 

d’Arcambal, Ousley & Cuyler Burk, LLP 
www.darcambal.com 

Kim O’Toole 
kotoole@darcambal.com 
 

New York, NY 
Parsippany, NJ 
Philadelphia, PA 

Gaffney Lewis & Edwards, LLC 
www.glelawfirm.com 

Lee Ellen Bagley 
lebagley@glelawfirm.com 

Columbia, SC 

Gonzalez Saggio & Harlan, LLP 
www.gshllp.com 

Jerry Gonzalez 
Jerry_Gonzalez@gshllp.com 

Milwaukee, WI; 
Chicago, IL; West Des 
Moines, IA;  
Indianapolis, IN; 
Cleveland, OH;  
Washington, DC; New 
York, NY; Phoenix, AZ; 
Los Angeles, CA; 
Wayne, NJ; Nashville, 
TN; Atlanta, GA; Boston, 
MA; Boca Raton, FL; 
Miami, FL 

Gordon & Polscer, LLC 
www.gordon-polscer.com 

Robert Spajic 
rspajic@gordon-polscer.com 

Portland, OR 

Griesing Law, LLC 
www.griesinglaw.com 

Fran Griesing 
fgriesing@griesinglaw.com 

Philadelphia, PA 

Hamilton, Miller & Birthisel, LLP 
www.hamiltonmillerlaw.com 

Jerry Hamilton 
jhamilton@hamiltonmillerlaw.com 

 
Miami, FL 

Lewis & Munday, PC 
www.lewsmunday.com 

Reginald Dozier 
rdozier@lewismunday.com 

Detroit, MI 

Liebler, Gonzalez & Portuondo, P.A. 
www.lgplaw.com 

Juan A. Gonzalez 
jag@lgplaw.com 

Miami, FL 

MiletichCohen, PC 
www.mcpclaw.com 

Brendan Benson 
bbenson@mcpclaw.com 

Denver, CO 

Parks Wood, LLC 
www.parks-wood.com 

Collen A. Beard 
cbeard@parks-wood.com 

Atlanta, GA 

Perez & Morris, LLC 
www.perez-morris.com 

Megan Gonzalez 
mgonzalez@perez-morris.com 

Columbus, OH 

Pursely Friese Torgrimson, LLP 
www.pftlegal.com 

Christian Torgrimson 
ctorgrimson@pftlegal.com 

Atlanta, GA 

Quintairos, Prieto, Wood & Boyer, P.A. 
www.qpwblaw.com 

Steve Baker 
sbaker@qpwblaw.com 

Miami, FL 

Reyes Kurson Amy Kurson Chicago, IL 

http://www.balblawyers.com/
http://www.brownhutchinson.com/
mailto:abrown@brownhutchinson.com
http://www.courington-law.com/
mailto:vmatherne@courington-law.com
http://www.darcambal.com/
mailto:kotoole@darcambal.com
http://www.glelawfirm.com/
mailto:lebagley@glelawfirm.com
http://www.gshllp.com/
mailto:Jerry_Gonzalez@gshllp.com
http://www.gordon-polscer.com/
mailto:rspajic@gordon-polscer.com
http://www.griesinglaw.com/
mailto:fgriesing@griesinglaw.com
http://www.hamiltonmillerlaw.com/
mailto:jhamilton@hamiltonmillerlaw.com
http://www.lewismunday.com/
http://www.lewismunday.com/
http://www.lewsmunday.com/
mailto:rdozier@lewismunday.com
http://www.lgplaw.com/
mailto:jag@lgplaw.com
http://www.mcpclaw.com/
mailto:bbenson@mcpclaw.com
http://www.parks-wood.com/
mailto:cbeard@parks-wood.com
http://www.perez-morris.com/
mailto:mgonzalez@perez-morris.com
http://www.pftlegal.com/
http://www.qpwblaw.com/
mailto:sbaker@qpwblaw.com


www.rkchicago.com akurson@rkchicago.com Springfield, IL 

Sanchez Daniels & Hoffman, LLP 
www.sanchezdh.com 

Hugo Chaviano 
hchaviano@sanchezdh.com 

 
Chicago, IL 

Tatum Hillman Hickerson & Powell, LLP 

www.thplawfirm.com 
Catharine Powell 
cpowell@thplawfirm.com 

Atlanta, GA 

Tucker Law Group 
www.tlgattorneys.com 

Joan Clarke 
jclarke@tlgattorneys.com 

Philadelphia, PA 
 

Wells, Anderson & Race, LLC 
www.warllc.com 

Larry McClung 
LMcClung@warllc.com 

Denver, CO 

Wilson, Turner, Kosmo, LLP 
www.wilsonturnerkosmo.com 

Lois M. Kosch 
lkosch@wilsonturnerkosmo.com 

San Diego, CA 
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